85 EMC and Power Quality85
FN 3400 87
RWK 212 90
Line reactors and harmonic filters
86 EMC and Power Quality
Line reactors and harmonic filters. Line reactors and harmonic filters, also operated
on the line side of power drive systems, efficiently protect inverter electronics and dc link capacitors from inrush, peak and
short-circuit currents. Additionally, low-frequency interference and harmonics are reduced significantly.

 1.5x rated current for 1 minute, once per hour
Temperature range (operation and storage): -25°C to +100°C (25/100/21)
Insulation class: T40/B (130°C) –> RWK 212: ≤95A
 T40/F (155°C) –> RWK 212: >95A
Flammability corresponding to: UL 94V-2 or better
Design corresponding to: EN 61558-2-20 (VDE 0570-2-20)
MTBF @ 40°C/400V (Mil-HB-217F): >200,000 hours
91 EMC and Power Quality > RWK 212
Customized line reactors with different electrical and mechanical specifications are available on request.
* Calculated at rated current, 400VAC and cos phi = 0.8. The exact value depends upon the efficiency of the drive, the motor and the entire application.
** Power loss at 25°C/50Hz, considering a typical harmonic spectrum of a motor drive with B6U rectifier bridge.
Reactor Rated current Typical motor Nominal Typical Input/Output Weight
 @ 40°C power rating* inductance power loss**  connections Total Cu. Al.
 [A] [kW] [mH] [W] [kg]  [kg]  [kg]
Reactor selection table
RWK 212-4-KL 4 1.5 7.3 23 KL   2.1 0.21
RWK 212-7-KL 7 3 4.2 36 KL   2.5 0.31
RWK 212-11-KL 11 4 2.6 37 KL   2.5 0.7
RWK 212-16-KL 16 7.5 1.8 59 KL   3.9 0.85
RWK 212-21-KL 21 11 1.4 66 KL   5.4 0.95
RWK 212-29-KL 29 15 1 69 KL   5.4 1.63
RWK 212-35-KL 35 18.5 0.84 70 KL   5.9 2.25
RWK 212-46-KL 46 22 0.64 99 KL   11 2.3
RWK 212-60-KL 60 30 0.49 138 KL   15 2.35
RWK 212-75-KL 75 37 0.39 133 KL   15 3.7
RWK 212-95-KL 95 45 0.3 166 KL   22 3.4
RWK 212-124-KS 124 55 0.23 172  KS  25 3.4
RWK 212-156-KS 156 75 0.19 249  KS  25 5.1
RWK 212-182-KS 182 90 0.16 245  KS  32 7.45
RWK 212-230-KS 230 110/132 0.13 301  KS  35 9.55
RWK 212-280-KS 280 160 0.1 335  KS  41 8.5
RWK 212-330-KS 330 160 0.09 386  KS  56 9.25
RWK 212-400-S 400 200 0.073 692   S 57 3.4 4.7
RWK 212-500-S 500 250 0.058 761   S 67 4.5 5.74
RWK 212-600-S 600 315 0.049 825   S 76 4.5 6.6
RWK 212-680-S 680 355 0.043 876   S 80 5.6 8
RWK 212-790-S 790 400 0.037 956   S 90 6.8 8.7
RWK 212-910-S 910 450 0.032 1022   S 107 6.8 8.7
RWK 212-1100-S 1100 630 0.026 1096   S 138 9.2 9.6
Line reactors are a cost-effective way for
the limitation of mains harmonics. The
harmonics reduction capability is related to
the reactor impedance. A higher impedance